

## **RESOLUTION 2007-074**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING REPRESENTATIVES TO THE CULTURAL ARTS COMMUNITY CENTER PROJECT OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

**WHEREAS**, Resolution 2007-041, Exhibit A establishes the Cultural Arts Community Center Project Oversight Committee; and

**WHEREAS**, the Project sponsors, Council President Dave Grant and Councilor Lee Weislogel in coordination with staff have selected the members of the oversight committee as outlined in Exhibit A of Resolution 2007-041; and

**WHEREAS**, the oversight committee shall continue to exist until said date that the Sherwood City Council deems the committee is no longer necessary; and

## NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1. Adoption.</u> The Mayor and City Council hereby appoint the following members to the oversight committee:

Pamela McCormick, representing the Sherwood Cultural Arts Commission

Robyn Folsom, representing the Sherwood Cultural Arts Commission

Douglas Pedersen, representing the Sherwood Cultural Arts Commission

Sterling Fox, representing SURPAC

Mary Reid, representing Sherwood Parks & Recreation Advisory Board

Holli Robinson, representing Sherwood Chamber of Commerce

TBD, representing the Sherwood Planning Commission

<u>Section 2.</u> As of the adoption date of this Resolution the Planning Commission member has not been determined and will be selected at a future date.

**Section 3.** This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 21st day of August, 2007.

Keith S. Mays, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, City Recorder

Resolution 2007-074 August 21, 2007 Page 1 of 1